
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 

 
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA  94568                                                                   

Page 1 

April 6, 2020 
 
 

Addendum No. 9 
INVITATION TO BID.: B19/20-12 

MPOE REPLACEMENT – BLDG 300, 
LEARNING SKILLS TESTING 

RELOCATION – BLDG 100 
 

To: All Prospective Bidders 
 
This Addendum Nine (9) is issued to incorporate the following changes, additions 
or deletions to the IFB (B19/20-12).  Any modifications/changes made by this 
addendum affect only the portions or paragraphs specifically identified herein; all 
remaining portions of the IFB (B19/20-12) to remain in force. It is the 
responsibility of all responders to conform to this addendum.   
 
Due to the Alameda County Shelter In Place order, the District will 
electronically host the public opening of IFB B19/20-12 MPOE Replacement 
– Bldg 300, Learning Skills Testing Relocation – Bldg 100 on April 9, 2020 
at 2:00pm via 
 
Zoom:   Meeting ID 584 874 633  Password: 361408  
 
 
Join from PC, Mac, Linux, iOS or Android: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/584874633     
 
 
Or iPhone one-tap (US Toll):  +16699006833,584874633# or 
+13462487799,584874633#  
 
 
Or Telephone dial: 
    +1 669 900 6833 (US Toll)      +1 346 248 7799 (US Toll) 
    +1 646 876 9923 (US Toll)      +1 253 215 8782 (US Toll) 
    +1 301 715 8592 (US Toll)      +1 312 626 6799 (US Toll) 
    Meeting ID: 584 874 633             Password: 361408  
 
 
Continued next page. 
 
 

https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/584874633


CHABOT-LAS POSITAS 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 

 
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA  94568                                                                   

Page 2 

 
Continued:  
 
Or Skype for Business (Lync): 
    SIP:584874633.361408@lync.zoom.us 
 

 

 
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 
 
Juanita Gildea – Purchasing Services Specialist, Purchasing and Warehouse 
Services 
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District 

sip:584874633.361408@lync.zoom.us

